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PETITION FOR ZONINGMRE-CLASSIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION  7¢ "

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Balto. Conf. Health Care
1, or we, Agancy of Unitad lathodikgal owner.. of the property situale in Baltimore
County and whieh i "in the description and plat attached bereto and made a part hereof,
bereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the hereln described properiy be re-classified, pursuant
to ihe Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from am .lmf!lnlﬂ_

zone; for the following reasons:

s~

See attached description |

and (2) for a Speclal Exceplion, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the herein described property, for... A genvalencent. howe ...

Property is to be posled and as p by Zoning

I, or we, agree o pay expenses of above and/or Speclal

g, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree 1o and are to be bound by ihe zoning
and restriclions af Baltimore County adopted pursnant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

21208 5
. ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.......AS
of__Decamber ... . 19) _5 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Ballimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimote County, that properly be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner #ﬂ' Baltimore County in Room 106, Counly Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
County, on the__.268h ... __...day of_Juovary. 197 _6, at _30: Didvelock
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Bﬁ.‘ﬂﬂonﬂ COUNTY, Hl’l.lND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO.5..Eris RiNEopa.. Zonlog-Cormlssloner Date...._Januacy. 22, 18976 ooomamean

FROM__Mi!)iam O, Fromm, Director of Planning

Petition #76-145-X. Petition for 3 Special Exception for a Convalescent
URJECT. H

Beginning 155 feet, more or less Northwest of Philadelphia Road and on
1 the Northeast side of Fentana Lane.
. Petitioner - Baltimore Conference Health Care Agency of Unlted Methodist
Church, Ine,

J4th District

HEARING: Monday, January 26, 1976  (10:00 A.M.)

The staff of the 0ffice of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the
subject petition and has the following comments to offer.

The proximity of this site to shopping, hospitals, and colleges
make the location desirable for the proposed use.

The plan dated December 12, 1975 Is acceptable providing the
area designated as openspace Is permanently reserved.

é’é ( Ceas, ﬂ__//f‘/':.JM-._

William D. Fromm
Director of Planning
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cmceoipanning

-and tening
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 DEC15 ey L
(301} 454.3351 MCA ENGINERRING CORPORATION
TONSULTING
. ERIC DINENNA ENGINSERS
ZONING COMMISSICNER Febroary 2, 1976 1020 Cromweli Bridpe Aoss, Mallimore, Maryland 21204 » Tel. (301 place of beginning.

Gontaining 2,472 acres of land, mare or leas.

Austin W. Brizendine, Esquire
607 Bostey Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

DESGRIPTION

S [
S RLS:mpl J.O. 01-75155
2,472 ACRE PARCEL, MORE OR LESS, PART OF THE LAND OF BALTIMORE ;

®)
S
I e s OB

December 1z, 1975
W.0. 11798-C
4 Petitien for Special Exception
Beginning 155' NW of Philadelphia CONFERENGCE HEALTH CARE AGENCY OF THE METHODIST CHURGH, ING,
Read on the NE/S of Fontana Lane
14th Election Disteict NORTHEAST SIDE OF FONTANA LANE, NORTHWEST OF PHILADELPHIA ROAD,
Baltimore Conference Health Care
Agency of United Methodist Chureh, FOURTEENTH ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE GOUNTY, MARYLAND,
Inc. - Petitionery
NO. 76-145-R {Item No. 61)
This Description is for Special Exception
Dear Mr. Brizendine:
Lhave this date passed my Order ia the above coptioned matter in
accordance with the attached. Beginning for tho same at a point in Fontana Lane, as widened to 45
Ve v Ly yous feat, and on the last or 550° 15' E 735,00 foot linc of the land conveyed to Baltimore
é Conference Health Care Agency of The Methodist Church, Inc,, by deed recorded
Gronce(]. among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber O, T.G. 4706, pagn 229, said
Deputy Zoning Commissionor
point of beginning being distant 145, 00 feet, as measured N 50° 15! gp" W from the end
GIM/[me
. of said line, said beginning point being also distant 155 feet, more or less, as measured
Mrs, H. F. Salfner .
8722 Philadelphia Road N 50" 15' 00" W from the intersection of said last line and the center line of Philadelphia i
BDaltimore, Maryland 21237 «
Road, as widened, running thence in said Fentana Lann and binding reversely on a part
Mr. Fred Abel i
Espex Times of said last line, (1} N 50° 15' 00" W 408.00 feet, thence six courses:
809 Eastern Boulevard o " &
Baltimore, Maryland 21221 (2) N 39 45' Q0" £ 176,00 feet, (3) S 50° 15' 00" E 105,00 feet,
Mr. Kenneth Coldwell, Publisher (4) N B4° 45" 00" E 242,00 feet, {5) S 50" 15' 0C° E 100 foct, more or less,
The Avenue i 2
405 Enstern Boulovard (6} 5 17* 56' 55" W 83 feet, more or less, and (7) S 39° 45' 00" W 270. 00 feust to the
Baltimore, Maryland 21221
Vaxiar Suaniy B Sewarage @ Drainage B Mighways 3 Siructures O Beveispments B pranmng B Messrts
ooy \ e A T S . o TN
bﬁ(/ 5 -/
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE <
i SqUNT orFICE BTG October 29, 1975 i
nd 21204 Austin W. l:zizendinc. Esq.
.
iy Franklif’"T. Hogans Re: Item 6
zoNlm PLms ::xxxuxxumgu Austin W. Brizendine, Esqg. | October 29, 1875
Crarteen g, 607 Bosley Avenue ] Page 2

Towann, Maryland 21204

RE: Special Exception Petition
s Ttem 64

ADV’SORY cmM'TTEE S Dalto. Conf. Health Care ::e‘:,;u::ge:r.w comintsftm, SEhet Jépsktnancs

Agency of United Methodist

s, Church, Inc. - Petitioner Very truly yours,
"ﬂ’ul,“lﬂﬂurglw D 4 i)

a ear Mr. Brizendine: F' 4{ —
NEPANTHINT OF .

TRAFTIC FRGIREEAING The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.
ETATE NICHMAT reviewed the plans submitted with the above Chairman, Zoning Plans
‘AOWINI ETEATION. referenced petition and has made an on site Advisory Committee

BUREAL oF field inspection of the property. The following
EMGHEEN G comments are a result of this review and inspection.
FREOECT AND FTH:JD

DEVELOPRINT FLANING These comments are not intended to indicate
INDUSTHIAL the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, Enclosure
m‘lf rii] but to assure that all parties are made aware of

plans or problems with regard to the development cc: Dollenberg, Gerhold, Cross & Etzel
BOARD ©F CDUCATION plans that may have a bearing on this case. The 412 Delaware Avenue
Dircctor of Planning may file a written report Towson, Maryland 21204
BUILIINGS: FUCINEER with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
as to the appropriateness of the requested zoning. i
L. The subject property is located on the

northwest side of Philadelphia Road, 200 feet
west of Rossville Blvd., and is currently an
unimproved parcel of land, partly wooded, which
' contains a spring fed pond.

\ FETITION AND SITE M" The site plan should be revised to indicate the

comments of the Project and Development Planning

£ division, and most especially the comments of

the Bureau of Engineering concerning flood plain
areas.

EVALUATION COMMENTS This petition is being withheld from a hearing

date until such time as revised plans are received
tha“ reflect the comments above, and any comments




Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above petition and
it {hat by reason of._the requirements of Section 502.1 of the Baltimore

County Zoning Regulations having been met,

2 w Exception for 3. S90valescant home . ______________should be granted
o5 D
RDERED by the/Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County this. . &b,

ﬂ“  February g7t _ thata Special Exncption for a convalescent home

shduld be and the samre is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order,
2

% :
stibject to the approval of a site plan by the State Highway Administration,

Pursuant to the adverlisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition
and It appearing “lat by reason of . L s

the abave re-classification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exception should NOT BE

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

coery ory
prare Aven e
Towson. tarsiand 31304 Janvary 12, 1973

FARKAKRIRHXNKK

Chadran

Franklia T.
Hogans,Ir.

EONING ATHINISTRATION

WENLTH | TPARTHENT m,'{:‘mthn

RUREAU OF
FIRE PREVENTION

IEPAWTRESNT OF
TRAFFIC EHGINEERING
FTATE, HIGHVAY
AUHIMIETRATION

Dear seizendine: >

The enclosed comments are to be included with
the Zoning Plans Advisory Committce comments sent

AU OF
EHLINEERING

v wor
PEVELOMIONT FLANNING nder the above
Y e forsteter L] .
TEOUSTHIAL referen: su‘:ﬁ'eci’.

BEVELOPRENT
COMILARI 0N

Very truly yours,

DAL OF FOUCATION

E Fand T Hopuus .
* FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.

% Chairman,
% Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

FTH:JD

Enclosure

ou: + Gerhold. ,Croas & Stsel
412 Delavare i1

Towson, Md. 21204

bommore.
a8 8
‘TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1301) 493211

“WILLIAM D. FROMM
DIRECTOR

Jarwory 12, 1976

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Comminioner
Zoning Advisory Committes

Office of Plonning and Zoning

Baltimors County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Deor Mr. DiNenno:
Comments on Item 741, Zoning Advitory Committee Meeting, September 30, 1975, are as follows:

Property Owner: Ballimors Conf. Health Core Agency of United Methodist Church, Inc.
Location: NW/S of Philadelphia Rood 200' W. of Roasville Blvd.

Existing Zoning: D.R.16

Proposed Zoning: Speciol Exception for o convalescent home

No. of Acres: 11.2

District: 14th

This office has reviewsd the revised sitn plon and offers the following commants:

When the property is developed it must comply with the subdivision rgulotions ond the
C.M.D.P.

Very truly yours,

e

John L. Wimbley
Plonning Specialist Il
Project ond Development Mlonning

GRANTED 1

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Counly, this..............._.day ;
of oo, 197 __ that the above re-classification be and the same is hereby

i

DENTED and that the above described property or area be and the same is hereby continued as and
B remain @...neiciieiiooooeoooe oo Z0Ne; and/or the Special Exception for______.___ A

Sememmmemmeeeeeecccseecsesssssssssescmsnses-o--D€ A0d the same ks hereby DENIED. " <

""" Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
Baltimore County Fire Department
J. Austin Deitz
Chiet
Towson, Maryland 21204
batimore county ary|
depariment of rofic enginesing 81s-7300
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(301 4843560 — i
STEPMEN E COLLINS Baltimare County Office Building
IRECTO! Towson, Naryland 2120}

Octobar 8, 1975

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenana
Zoning Comnmissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
a: - ZAC - sept, 30, 1975
‘o 1{:2:.::):,- Ownar: B::h.o. Conf, Health Care Agency of
United Mothodist Church, Inc.
Location: NwW/S Phila, Rd. 200' W, of Rossville Blvd.
E ing: DR 16
:‘:i;ﬁigg égﬂiqg Spacial Excoption for » convalascent
Homa
No. of Acres: 11.2
District: ld4t

bDear Ar. DiNenna:
As presently zoned, this site could ba expacted to generate

approxisataly 1300 trips per day. The proposed special exception
would genorate approximately 300 trips a day.

Very trul_y yours,

- .’?‘(,‘.glﬁq%,:fr 2{_‘_“‘\‘34:;\_.

Michae! S, Flanigan
Traffic Enginear Associatz

HSFinc

Attention: Kr, Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committes

Re: Property Owner: ralte,

Health Care Agency of United

Locatione Wi/s of Phila, Al. 200" W of Rossville Hlvd,

Ttem Mo, &1 Zoning Agends  sepeenber 30, 1975
CGentloment

Fursuant to your requeat, the referenced Pproperty has been surveyed by this
Burcan and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicable and zqurad
1o be corrected or incorporated to the final Plans for the property,

()} 1. Firo hydrants for the referenced property are requirad and shall be
located at intervals of 1% fest along an approved rrad in
accordance with Daltinore Cotnty Standards as ublished the
Departnent of Publie Horks, F hic

{ ) 2. A second means of vehicle Access i required for the site,
) 3. The vehicle deud-end condition shown at
———
EXCERDS the maxdsun allowed by the Fire Departnent,
( ) L. The site shall be made to comply with a1l applicable parts of tha
Fire Freventicn Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operations.
(*) S. The bulldings and structures edsting or proposed on the site shall
comply with all smpplicable requirenents of the Naticnal Fire Protection
Assoclation Standard Mo, 101 "The Lifs Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior
to occupancy.

() 6. Site plans are approved as drawn,

{ ) ‘. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this tine,
” .
7@..4 Ao/

Deputy Chief
Fire Prevention Bureau

thodist Chureh, Inc.

Balttwars Gourty, Merglend

Brpartment @f Public W

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAMD 21804

Bavsn of Bagloserieg
ELLOWORTH M. BIVER. P, B CHilF Oar.chr m‘ ]STS

Mr. S, Fric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 2120k

Re- Item #51 (1975-1975)
Proverty Owner: Balto. Conf. Health Care Agercy of United
Methodist Church, Ime,
/WS of Philadelphia Rd., 200" W. of Rossvills Blvd,
Existing Zoning: DR 16
Proposed Zoning: Special Exoaption for a convalescent hore.
No. of Acres: 11.2 District: lith

Dear Mr. Dienna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Comudttee in connection with the subject item,

General:

The eubmitted plan must be revised to indicate adjacent property cwnerships and
the Stemmers Run 100-yoar flood plain through this prorerty. Further information
may be obtained from tho Baltimore G 1ty Buresu of Zngineering in regard to this flood
plain,

Highways:

Philadelphin Road (Md. 7) is a State Road; therefore, all improvements, intere
sections, entrances and drainsge requirements as they affeet the road come under the
Jurisdiction of the Maryland Highway Administration, Any uti Uty construction within
the State Road risht-of-way will be subject to the standards, specifications and
approval of the State in addition 0 thase of Baltimors County.

Russville Boulevard is a recently constructed County dual lane, denied access
highway, in this vicinity. Wo additional improvements are required,

Fontana Lane, an existing private roed is proposed to be improved in the future
a8 & County rosd with a L0-foot closed section roadway on a &0-foot right-of-wey.
Highway fmpy 8, 1 eny ¥ highway right-of-way widening and
revertible essements for alopes and fillet area for sight distance will be required
in conneetion with any grading or uilding permit application,

—BartmMore County, MARYLAND
DePARTMENT oF HEALTH—

JFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLANG 21204

DONALD J ROOF, MD. MPH
Ocrober B, 1975  sxevr svavs ans coumrs sasitm corean

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissfoner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Dffice Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item /61, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting,
September 30, 1975, arc as follows:

Froperty Owner: Balto. Conf. Health Care Agency of
United Methedist Church, Ine.

Location: NW/S of Phila. Rd. 200" W of Ressville Blvd.

Existing Zoning: DR 16

Proposed Zonin Special Exception for a convalescent home.

Ko. of Acres: 11.2

District: 1licth

Metropolitan water and sewer available.

Nursing Home Comments: Prior to approval of a building
application, complete plans and specifications of the bullding and
type of equipment to be nsed for the food service operation must he
submitted to the Maryland State Department of Health, Division of
Food Comtrel, for review and approval,

H th Care Facilities Comments: State laws and regulaclons
require submission of plans and specifications for any new or removited
health care facility.

Very truly yours,

-~ /\ Uiv’iﬂ N
Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

ITHD: d1s;

cc: Mr. I. Snyder

Item #61 (1975-1976)

Property Owner: Balte. Conf. Health Care Agency of
United Methodist Church, Tnc.

Page 2

October 1, 1975

Bighways: (Cont'd)

The entranca locations are subjiat to appreval by the Departrent of Traffic
Engireering, and shall be constructed in accordance with Ealtimore County Standards,

Sediment Control:

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in & sedizent pollution probles, damaging private and public holdings down-
stream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading,
including the stripping of top seil, -

Lrainage studies, storm water managemert drawinga and sediment contrel drawinss
¥ill be necessary to be reviewed and aporoved Frior to the recording of any record
plat or the issusnce of eny grading or tuilding permits.

Stom Drains:

In accordance with the drainage policy, “oe Fetiticner s responsible for the
total actval eost of drainage facilities recuired to carry the storm water run-off
through the property to be dewelored to a muitable outfall,

Open strean drainage requires a drainage reservation or ensementol sufficient
width to cover the flood plain of a 10C-yenr design storm. However, a einfsun width
of 50 feet is required.

The Petitloner must provide recessary drainege facilitien (temrorsry or permapant)
to prevent creating eny muisances or damages to adfacent properties, especinlly by the
goncentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which =iy recult, due to
improper grading or improper installation of dratnsge facilities, would be the full
responaibility of the Petitisner,

Kater and Sanitary Sewer:

Public water cupply and sanitary sewerage are availsble to zerve this property.

Very truly yours,

END BAN:FWR:1ss
cc: D, Orise, J. Trenner

1N Key Sheet

16 & 17 ME 2 & 25 Poa, Sheet
¥EL &K EFLG Tope

9C Tax Map

&
L
&

B




Harry B Hughes
—

Bemard M. Evans
Aammarse

Maryland Department of Transportation

Siate Highway Adminisiration

Uetober 4, 1975

Mr. 5. Eric Ditienna
Zoning Commissinner
County Uffice “ldg.
Towson, ). 21204
WHe Mr. Franklin rogans

Rer L,A.C. meeting, 9=30=75 ITEMi61
Frep. Cwner: Balto, Conf. Health
Care Agency of Unfted “ethodist
Church, Inc.

Location: Nd/S of Fihila. id,
(Rt. 7) 200" W of Ressville Blvd.

5 Proposed Zonings Specls Excep=

tion for a conval=scent h me.

No. of Acres: Nl .2

Oistrict: Yath

Tear Hr. “itennar

The subject sfte 1s part of a larger tract that was subdivided
to creste ‘ortana Willage Apartments. At the time of processing the
apartments - rain-d that all access to the remaining pore
tion of the ¢ erty should be by way of Fontsna Lane.

This seetior of  hiladelphia Road is heavily traveled, The 1975
average caily teaflice was 15,000 (fifteen thousand) vahicles. In
vrder & pre erly contrel and afficiently handle the anticipated traf-
fic, Tontana Lans must bo utflized as the only point of access into
the susjert s7te. The (lan must be revised accordingly.

Clrgjc dery truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
Access Fermits

:.P”?u-—.
t John E. reydrs
cer . daard 4, ‘ic¥onough, <hief

vevel pers lesign Approval
crunty  ffice Bldg.

‘. sohn L. dinbley
ct Planning
unty (Ffice Rldg.

P O Box 717 | 300 West Preston Streel. Dallimore, Maryland 21203

1 ® ®
bortimore county

geparimen of roffic engineering
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
550

3070 A4 3

STEPHIN | COLLINS
£CTaR

Jdanuary 7, 1976

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoniny Commissioner
County Office !u!ldlnﬁ
Towson, Maryland 2120

ke: Item 61 - Revised Comments - 2AC - 9-30-75
Property Owner: M@ito, Conf. Health Care Agancy of
United Methodist Church, Inc.

Location: NW/S Phila. Rd. 200" W. of Rossville Blvd.
Existing Zoning: OR 16

Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for a convalescent home

No. of Acres: 11.2

District: 1hth

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

As presently zoned, this site con be to generate appr 1y
1660 trips per day. The n:pnsed spacial exception for a nursing home and apart-
ments for the elderly can be expected to generate approximately 1710 trips per day,

Vary truly

Frclof Mg

Traffic Englneer Associate

MSFinc

ol

county
oMice of plonning and 1oning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1301) 4943211

. WILLIAM D. FROMM
DIRECTOR

October 22, 1975

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commities

Office of Plonning and Zaning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Marylond 21204

Dear Me. DiNenna:
Comments on ltem 741, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting, September 30, 1975, os as follows;

Property Owner: Baltimore Conf. Health Care Agency of United Mathadist Church, Inc.
Location: NW/'S of mluhwa Rood 200" W. of Rotsville Bivd

Existing Zoning: D.R.16

Proposed Zoning: &uial Exception for o convalescent home

No. of Acres: 11.2

Districr: 14th

This office has reviewed the subject petition ond offers the folk These

are not intended to indicats the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but ore to crsurs that
all porties are made oware of plans or problems with regard to development plars thot may have o
bearing on this petition,

‘l'lunbhamliwduhmeWaHithmellm
apariments. At the time of it was d that oll access to the
lmdnllupmnflhpmwwldbcth!.m

1t appears that the site plon must be revised to show all access from Fontana Lane .
All building setbacks from property lines must ba shown on the site plon,

Very truly yours,

g

Plonning Splclnlis! n

Project and Development Planning

CERTII-‘ICA& OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,.__Jsosarx 8._________ 10.78
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
a0d pablished in Towson, Baltimore County, M., SERCIR<SSE

% __coo_ine.____sorcemtveowents before the. 264N _.___

day ot . Jamaary 19.76., the IR publication
appearing om the___ Sth . _day of.__Jamary

wl.
THE, h
b T

BOARD OF EDUCATION
! OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: October 9. 1975

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commlssloner

1 Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Mooting of : September 30, 1975

Re: |tem 61
Proparty Owner: Balto. Conf. Health Care Agency of United Methodist Church, Inc.
Locatlon: NW/S of Philadelphia Rd. & W. of Rossville Blvd.
Present Zoning:

D.R. 16
Proposed 2oning: Special Exception for a convalescont home

District: 14th
No. Acres: 11.2

Dear Mr. DINenna:

No adverse effect on student population.

Very truly yoyrs,

b bt

¥. Nick Petrovich.,
Field Representative.

WNP/ml

3. navasn w
MICHAND W, THA:

L
v. vaD
MRS RGN . WLERETL

11 EMELIC PANKS, rermeent
CUGENE ©. HEBN, e qren st
MBG HODEET L OCHNEY

MAHCUR M. 0OTEAND
AONCP N MaGOWAN

ALVIM LORECK
STENUA B WHELLER, susiam e

ﬂacs OF

ESSEX, MD. 21221

Jam, 7, 1976

TINS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advert sement of

Petition for Speeial Baltimore (f
Care Agency of United Hethodist Church, Inc.

Health

was inserted in THE ESSEX TIMES, a weckly newspaper published in

Baltimore Coanty, Maryland, once a week for ane FooCEOTIN:

weeks hefore the 26th day of Jan, 1976 . that is 1o say, the sane

was inserted in the fssues of  Jans Ty 1976s

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

VALIDATION O $1GNATURE OF CABHIER

- @ @ ’

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTELE

Jasmary 11, 1978

Y GITICE MUTLDING
A Chasaparke Avenu
Tiesoh, Haryland 21204

wE=t 07 Bosley Avamue

TIRRLRRKS X Tovesn, wmryland 11304
Franklin T, AE' Byesial Emceptien Petitiem
Hogans ,Jr. Itam 6}
Balte. Cenf. Nealth Case
o of Uaiged Nethedist
FOULNG ADMINEGTIATION Ine. - Petitiomer

REALTH DEFARTRINT

UREAL OF
TINE PREVEHTION

DEPASTMENT OF
TRAFFIC DUCINETRING

Dear ME. Brisendise: . 1
|

iy
ATOETIATION
S
L _ The encloscd comments are Lo be included with
gt 2032CT B the Zoning Plans Advisory Committee comments sent
LGN, FEARAT, you under the above

roference suljou? »

Very truly yours,

|
Ean LT A bpus b i

PUAKD OF DOUCATION
ofrice or i
PULLLINGS FREINELA

FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.
Chairman,
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
FFH:ID
Enclosure
o0 Dellembesy, Gerheld, Cross & Etsel
412 pelawewe Avenes
Towssn, M. 21204

S

® ®
CENTIFICATE OF POSTING WG~ AF T
TOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Townan, Starylond
District.._ _{;-""'_/ Date of Posting.
Posted for: -——'féi(féhy..)fft < Yiie 26% 4974
Petitioner: sl (7 et oteigr L il L 20 s

Location of property: .ﬂ?‘./\lﬁ:{..&.’.’fl ..E..-‘/...../ 2 e .A{..:’..L’u-/

(.

i
1mluum,,//.£'fm Lo Fude ..:/
T B Feed 0l A,
Remarks: ...

Pasted by 9)7_(.:;2_

Date of rewrn. 229 7L

FROM;
'gpnr.n.l-mmu-.n.m
Petitien for Bpeeinl Ewceyption

16=145-x

7052 2 S S0

VALIDATION ON SIOMATLAE ¥ CARIER
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